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2024 WDA Boys Swimming & Diving Championships

February 23-24, 2024

Results - Swimming & Diving Finals
 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

ABHS-ND1 1:39.33   40

1) Eggl, Sam 11 2) Wick, Garrett 12

3) Zaidi, Noah 12 4) Nelson, Blake 11

24.74 27.73 25.24 21.62

ALHS-ND2 1:40.26   34

1) Steele, Braxton D 11 2) Mayer, Noah 11

3) Donat, Logan 10 4) Nasset, Ben 11

25.21 27.43 24.92 22.70

AMINOT3 1:43.91   32

1) Larson, Carter 11 2) Hill, Logan 11

3) Vecchio, Alex 12 4) Renda, Gianmarco 12

26.45 27.66 26.06 23.74

AWHS4 1:43.99   30

1) Haugen, Hunter J 11 2) Hart, Hunter 11

3) Ekblad-Lundby, Camden M 11 4) Babcock, Ethan D 12

27.45 28.61 24.60 23.33

AJHS-ND5 1:45.63   28

1) Fabian, Kaden J FR 2) Haglund, Bodi J JR

3) Moser, Finn I 8 4) Hanson, Zach SO

27.80 29.39 25.78 22.66

ADHS6 1:46.61   26

1) Kilic, Tolga 8 2) Ellerkamp, Asher 10

3) Louw, Shain 10 4) Haag, Davin 11

26.92 31.56 24.63 23.50

ACHS-ND7 1:49.13   24

1) Vesey, Cole 11 2) Barman, Noah 12

3) Chumley, Eli 8 4) Dohrmann, Gabe 11

27.97 32.21 25.86 23.09

AMHS8 1:54.53   22

1) Keller, Ian 12 2) Lahtinen, Ian 9

3) Keller, Vincent 10 4) Graff, Bennett 10

27.51 35.07 27.00 24.95

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

AS11:47.58

AS21:49.73

SQ2:05.15

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CHS-ND 10Vallie, Isaac1 1:46.98 AS1

24.24 26.65 27.85 28.24

LHS-ND 11Nasset, Ben2 1:50.88 SQ

25.57 27.56 28.76 28.99

MINOT 12Boen, Matt3 1:52.20 SQ

25.72 27.88 29.18 29.42

JHS-ND  8Moser, Finn I4 1:52.62 SQ

25.72 28.59 29.19 29.12

CHS-ND 11Edland, Andrew5 1:53.64 SQ

26.30 28.29 29.28 29.77

BHS-ND 11Ensign, Jakson6 1:58.25 SQ

26.31 29.44 31.06 31.44

MHS 8Lindsey, Jared7 1:58.48 SQ

27.19 29.76 31.21 30.32

MINOT 9Neumann, Luke8 2:00.27 SQ

27.31 29.97 31.40 31.59

LHS-ND 8Hochalter, Zaedyn9 2:00.74 SQ

27.46 30.67 31.77 30.84

CHS-ND 9Knudson, Kyan10 2:01.60 SQ

26.91 30.29 32.28 32.12

MINOT 9King, Gavin11 2:01.98 SQ

26.63 30.33 32.69 32.33

BHS-ND 12Spotted Bear, Hunter12 2:02.87 SQ

27.16 30.58 32.54 32.59

MINOT 10Dodds, Jaxon13 2:03.22 SQ

28.58 31.80 32.33 30.51

CHS-ND 9Dorrheim, Jacob14 2:03.47 SQ

28.37 31.06 32.36 31.68

LHS-ND 7Mayer, Miles15 2:03.85 SQ

28.48 31.63 32.80 30.94

BHS-ND 10Chouinard, Max16 2:05.11 SQ

28.59 32.22 32.39 31.91

JHS-ND FRKlabo, Tyler17 2:06.13

28.78 30.52 33.43 33.40

MINOT 10Brey, Caden18 x2:08.30

27.73 32.72 34.44 33.41

MINOT 10Youngblood, Gavin19 x2:13.81

31.34 33.62 35.21 33.64

MHS 8Leingang, Trevor20 2:14.39

30.13 33.90 35.56 34.80

BHS-ND 7Ensign, Aiden21 2:14.87

30.35 34.26 35.69 34.57

BHS-ND 7Hanson, Miles22 x2:17.16

30.27 33.83 35.80 37.26

DHS 9Campbell, Dylan23 2:17.23

30.80 33.81 36.50 36.12

CHS-ND 8Falk, Asher24 x2:17.51

29.47 34.36 37.61 36.07

MHS 10Ryan, Lane25 2:17.57

29.86 33.91 37.66 36.14

WHS 12Radway, Hayden26 2:19.83

32.25 34.88 37.25 35.45

MHS 8Feist, Leonardo27 2:20.58

30.62 35.79 38.01 36.16

BHS-ND 10Martin, William28 x2:20.92

31.06 36.89 37.19 35.78

DHS 12Peterson, Hunter29 2:21.37

30.88 36.14 38.02 36.33

WHS 8Vestal, Winton30 2:21.69

31.51 35.60 1:14.58

DHS 7Lubken, Reid31 2:21.75

32.46 18.38 56.29 34.62

CHS-ND 8Jahner, Jacob32 x2:21.97

32.70 35.21 37.19 36.87

WHS 7Dornfeld, Kelson33 2:29.57

33.13 38.62 40.16 37.66

WHS 7Tofte, Evan34 2:40.56

35.52 41.49 43.57 39.98

WHS 10Radway, Ewan35 x2:46.59

35.57 1:26.92 44.10

JHS-ND JRCzerwinski, Peter--- X2:00.93 SQ

26.56 30.43 32.30 31.64
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2024 WDA Boys Swimming & Diving Championships

February 23-24, 2024

Results - Swimming & Diving Finals
 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM

AS11:59.45

AS22:01.84

SQ2:24.03

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

MINOT 11Hill, Logan1 2:02.97 SQ

25.76 33.21 33.98 30.02

LHS-ND 11Steele, Braxton D2 2:03.17 SQ

26.33 30.41 37.09 29.34

CHS-ND 12Schaff, Benjamin3 2:05.79 SQ

27.44 33.71 36.73 27.91

DHS 8Kilic, Tolga4 2:07.04 SQ

27.25 32.02 37.48 30.29

CHS-ND 7Wolff, Kason5 2:11.94 SQ

28.60 32.57 40.94 29.83

WHS 11Hart, Hunter6 2:12.77 SQ

27.55 34.88 37.10 33.24

BHS-ND 11Ensign, Connor7 2:14.31 SQ

28.82 35.50 38.99 31.00

CHS-ND 11Vesey, Logan8 2:14.42 SQ

28.78 34.50 40.10 31.04

DHS 11Rude, John*9 2:18.93 SQ

29.01 36.05 41.71 32.16

WHS 12Gilbertson, Breyson N*9 2:18.93 SQ

27.99 35.60 43.37 31.97

DHS 10Ellerkamp, Asher*11 2:19.04 SQ

30.19 38.85 38.43 31.57

BHS-ND 11Ketterling, Jackson*11 2:19.04 SQ

28.84 36.97 39.18 34.05

CHS-ND 12Barman, Noah13 2:19.46 SQ

29.37 35.97 40.50 33.62

MINOT 11Oswald, Derek14 2:20.50 SQ

29.37 36.20 41.33 33.60

WHS 12Hill, Nathan15 2:20.79 SQ

29.28 34.69 44.80 32.02

MINOT 8Francis, Andrew16 2:22.75 SQ

29.31 36.69 45.38 31.37

MHS 10Graff, Bennett17 2:24.91

32.03 36.23 45.61 31.04

JHS-ND SOGibson, Mason18 2:27.54

30.28 39.99 42.74 34.53

MINOT 9Folk, Jon19 2:31.00

31.39 40.24 43.65 35.72

WHS 8Moran, Emmet20 2:35.31

35.02 38.76 48.27 33.26

MINOT 9Stai, Levon21 x2:36.31

36.23 38.21 46.62 35.25

MINOT 11Baldwin, Brayden22 x2:39.79

33.35 42.66 46.88 36.90

BHS-ND 7Hintz, Keaton23 2:40.04

35.35 42.70 45.69 36.30

WHS 7Kovalev, Igor24 x2:40.51

34.64 42.42 47.95 35.50

DHS 8Zimmermann, Heath25 2:43.76

35.64 42.76 47.30 38.06

BHS-ND 7Hintz, Hudson26 2:45.20

38.52 40.68 47.92 38.08

CHS-ND 8Cook, Masen27 x2:52.03

35.66 47.41 54.10 34.86

BHS-ND 8Baumgartner, Jenner28 x2:55.29

38.70 44.16 54.78 37.65

CHS-ND 7Smith, Fisher--- DQ 3:06.85

42.74 47.26 56.78 40.07

JHS-ND FRMonson, Luke--- DQ 3:11.39

36.64 49.12 1:00.72 44.91

 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

AS121.73

AS222.17

SQ25.09

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BHS-ND 12Wick, Garrett1 23.04 SQ

LHS-ND 10Donat, Logan2 23.15 SQ

JHS-ND SOHanson, Zach3 23.16 SQ

BHS-ND 12Zaidi, Noah4 23.31 SQ

JHS-ND JRHaglund, Bodi J5 23.61 SQ

WHS 11Hancock, Riley6 23.62 SQ

WHS 12Babcock, Ethan D7 23.74 SQ

CHS-ND 11Dohrmann, Gabe8 23.85 SQ

MHS 12Keller, Ian9 24.02 SQ

MHS 10Keller, Vincent10 24.07 SQ

MINOT 12Vecchio, Alex11 24.09 SQ

MINOT 10Mason, Keegan12 24.36 SQ

JHS-ND SRMotter, Brayden13 24.39 SQ

CHS-ND 12Roningen, John14 24.47 SQ

CHS-ND 8Chumley, Eli15 24.52 SQ

MINOT 11Williamson, Otto16 24.61 SQ

CHS-ND 8Nodland, Asher17 24.64 SQ

BHS-ND 12Smith, Thalon18 24.69 SQ

DHS 10Piatz, Mason19 24.86 SQ

MHS 9Lahtinen, Van20 24.95 SQ

MINOT 10Jarvis, Callahan21 25.08 SQ

BHS-ND 10Duckwitz, Bridger22 25.11

BHS-ND 10Chapman, Quintin23 x25.43

DHS 12Rothstein, Aiden*24 25.50

LHS-ND 9Seifert, Broden*24 25.50

MHS 9Lahtinen, Ian26 25.84

DHS 8Twist, Xavier27 25.90

MHS 10Stein, Brody28 x25.93

MINOT 11Rodriguez, Ramiro29 x26.38

MINOT 11Gutknecht, Kayden30 x26.39

JHS-ND FRKlocke, Gavin31 26.88

WHS 9Ekblad, Dylan32 26.89

DHS 7Cloutier, Liam33 27.38

MHS 11Butman, Ian34 x27.74

LHS-ND 8Verasca, Jack35 28.05

LHS-ND 7Ormiston, Hoyt36 29.43

LHS-ND 7Ahmann, Greysen37 x29.44

WHS 10Arnold, Ephraim38 30.17

BHS-ND 9Arneson, Hank39 x31.11

CHS-ND 9Carbiero, Rhod40 x32.53

JHS-ND FRBollinger, Jack41 x32.72
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2024 WDA Boys Swimming & Diving Championships

February 23-24, 2024

Results - Swimming & Diving Finals

(Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

WHS 12Haskins, Thomas G42 x34.77

CHS-ND 7Brannan-Jorgenson, Macully43 x35.06

WHS 10Sorensen, Tyler44 x35.60

 
Event 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Finals
MINOT 12Ross, Ty1 421.85   20

BHS-ND 12Vatnsdal, Bryce2 405.60   17

MHS 12Thomas, Jacob3 390.10   16

MINOT 12Roth, Jacob4 358.50   15

MHS 11Brockett, Owen5 352.00   14

MINOT 9Solper, Tayson6 332.00   13

CHS-ND 9Huelsman, Bridger7 324.55   12

MHS 11Ressler, Leighton8 317.90   11

LHS-ND 7Hellman, Liam9 304.10   9

DHS 11Haag, Davin10 303.15   7

LHS-ND 8Brendel, Gavin11 287.75   6

MINOT 10Williams, Holden12 267.45   5

WHS 12Sletto, Brogan13 264.80   4

MHS 10Fry, Gavin14 264.25   3

WHS 8Hart, Sawyer15 251.45   2

WHS 12Holdaway, DeMar16 213.50   1

MINOT 10Nadeau, Carson--- X257.20

 
Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

AS153.53

AS254.60

SQ1:03.43

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CHS-ND 10Vallie, Isaac1 53.37 AS1

24.85 28.52

WHS 11Ekblad-Lundby, Camden M2 54.46 AS2

25.63 28.83

BHS-ND 11Eggl, Sam3 54.91 SQ

25.73 29.18

MINOT 11Larson, Carter4 56.16 SQ

26.35 29.81

DHS 10Louw, Shain5 56.38 SQ

25.87 30.51

BHS-ND 12Zaidi, Noah6 57.20 SQ

26.55 30.65

CHS-ND 11Vesey, Cole7 59.06 SQ

27.19 31.87

CHS-ND 8Chumley, Eli8 1:00.47 SQ

27.66 32.81

CHS-ND 11Wiederholt, Sam9 1:00.57 SQ

27.03 33.54

WHS 12Gilbertson, Breyson N10 1:01.74 SQ

28.37 33.37

MINOT 11Burns, Tyler11 1:02.07 SQ

27.23 34.84

MINOT 9Neumann, Luke12 1:04.30   5

28.73 35.57

JHS-ND JRFabian, Caleb J13 1:04.67   4

28.23 36.44

WHS 12Hill, Nathan14 1:04.75   3

29.74 35.01

DHS 11Keller, Alexander15 1:05.51   2

29.66 35.85

MHS 10Keller, Vincent16 1:07.39   1

29.68 37.71

JHS-ND  7Olson, Andrew C17 1:07.60

30.63 36.97

CHS-ND 7Maier, Braden18 x1:13.32

33.91 39.41

WHS 8DeLorme, Brennan19 1:15.68

34.95 40.73

DHS 7Lubken, Reid20 1:16.48

35.82 40.66

MINOT 11Baldwin, Brayden21 1:16.66

33.89 42.77

BHS-ND 10Martin, William22 1:18.19

36.82 41.37

CHS-ND 9Meier, Maveric23 x1:24.42

38.54 45.88

BHS-ND 8Baumgartner, Jenner24 1:30.91

41.88 49.03

MINOT 10Barnard, Hunter--- DQ 1:18.12

33.71 44.41

 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

AS147.79

AS248.75

SQ55.85

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BHS-ND 11Nelson, Blake1 48.01 AS2

22.92 25.09

LHS-ND 10Donat, Logan2 50.99 SQ

25.16 25.83

MINOT 12Boen, Matt3 51.60 SQ

25.22 26.38

MINOT 12Renda, Gianmarco4 51.73 SQ

24.84 26.89

WHS 12Babcock, Ethan D5 51.74 SQ

25.33 26.41

JHS-ND SOHanson, Zach6 51.80 SQ

25.13 26.67

CHS-ND 11Edland, Andrew7 51.81 SQ

25.13 26.68

JHS-ND FRFabian, Kaden J8 52.48 SQ

24.76 27.72

CHS-ND 11Dohrmann, Gabe9 52.93 SQ

25.10 27.83

MINOT 9King, Gavin10 53.84 SQ

25.74 28.10

CHS-ND 9Carlson, William11 54.10 SQ

26.22 27.88

LHS-ND 12Martinez, Greysen12 54.45 SQ

26.06 28.39
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2024 WDA Boys Swimming & Diving Championships

February 23-24, 2024

Results - Swimming & Diving Finals

(Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BHS-ND 12Smith, Thalon13 54.90 SQ

25.81 29.09

DHS 10Piatz, Mason14 54.92 SQ

26.14 28.78

JHS-ND SRMotter, Brayden15 55.36 SQ

26.38 28.98

DHS 12Rothstein, Aiden16 55.52 SQ

26.44 29.08

CHS-ND 8Nodland, Asher17 55.54 SQ

27.27 28.27

MHS 9Lahtinen, Ian18 55.58 SQ

25.93 29.65

DHS 11Haag, Davin19 55.71 SQ

26.45 29.26

MHS 9Lahtinen, Van20 56.20

26.95 29.25

MINOT 11Barthnek, Isaiah21 56.56

27.02 29.54

LHS-ND 9Seifert, Broden22 56.64

26.91 29.73

CHS-ND 8Hoskins, Mason23 x56.97

26.92 30.05

BHS-ND 10Duckwitz, Bridger24 57.03

27.18 29.85

MHS 10Stein, Brody25 57.24

27.50 29.74

MINOT 10Jarvis, Callahan26 x57.64

27.20 30.44

DHS 8Twist, Xavier27 57.76

27.47 30.29

MINOT 11Williamson, Otto28 x58.28

26.37 31.91

WHS 9Ekblad, Dylan29 1:01.25

28.45 32.80

DHS 9Campbell, Dylan30 x1:01.73

29.08 32.65

WHS 12Radway, Hayden31 1:03.91

30.90 33.01

LHS-ND 7Ormiston, Hoyt32 1:05.59

31.92 33.67

CHS-ND 8Balkowitsch, Hudson33 x1:06.10

30.90 35.20

BHS-ND 10Tena, Nathan34 1:07.42

31.82 35.60

BHS-ND 9Arneson, Hank35 x1:13.57

WHS 10Radway, Ewan36 1:13.73

34.85 38.88

JHS-NDKleven, Bentlee37 1:18.50

37.30 41.20

WHS 10Sorensen, Tyler38 x1:20.08

39.54 40.54

WHS 12Haskins, Thomas G39 x1:22.59

39.83 42.76

 
Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

AS14:55.49

AS25:01.40

SQ5:41.31

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

DHS 10Louw, Shain1 5:03.43 SQ

26.61 28.12 29.15 31.08

31.77 32.13 32.21 32.00

30.93 29.43

LHS-ND 11Nasset, Ben2 5:03.45 SQ

26.83 29.46 30.51 31.03

31.38 31.21 31.52 31.66

30.70 29.15

LHS-ND 11Mayer, Noah3 5:04.51 SQ

26.65 29.81 30.59 31.02

31.43 31.54 31.50 31.47

30.96 29.54

WHS 11Ekblad-Lundby, Camden M4 5:04.67 SQ

27.35 29.01 30.12 30.83

31.52 31.48 31.80 31.26

31.10 30.20

JHS-ND  8Moser, Finn I5 5:12.54 SQ

27.31 30.24 30.58 31.57

32.21 32.29 32.35 33.04

32.80 30.15

CHS-ND 7Wolff, Kason6 5:12.65 SQ

27.53 30.43 31.90 31.87

32.13 32.46 32.13 32.66

31.60 29.94

WHS 11Haugen, Hunter J7 5:14.60 SQ

27.31 30.45 31.54 32.05

32.48 32.36 32.91 32.80

32.61 30.09

MINOT 8Francis, Andrew8 5:27.34 SQ

28.25 31.76 32.32 33.18

33.39 33.84 34.02 34.04

33.75 32.79

MHS 8Lindsey, Jared9 5:28.73 SQ

28.93 32.56 33.10 34.00

34.19 33.90 33.29 33.80

33.15 31.81

BHS-ND 11Ensign, Jakson10 5:31.46 SQ

28.05 31.91 33.23 33.82

34.12 34.45 34.36 34.46

34.32 32.74

CHS-ND 9Dorrheim, Jacob11 5:34.09 SQ

29.97 32.77 33.43 33.63

34.04 35.12 34.34 34.48

34.21 32.10

DHS 11Rude, John12 5:34.17 SQ

29.37 31.94 33.52 34.14

33.95 34.41 34.64 34.60

34.41 33.19
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2024 WDA Boys Swimming & Diving Championships

February 23-24, 2024

Results - Swimming & Diving Finals

(Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BHS-ND 12Spotted Bear, Hunter13 5:34.20 SQ

27.66 32.34 33.28 34.13

35.09 34.84 34.82 34.90

34.50 32.64

LHS-ND 7Mayer, Miles14 5:35.81 SQ

30.28 33.03 34.10 34.20

34.29 34.63 34.84 34.10

34.24 32.10

CHS-ND 9Knudson, Kyan15 5:36.42 SQ

28.84 31.66 33.08 34.35

34.33 35.02 34.97 35.41

35.27 33.49

MINOT 10Dodds, Jaxon16 5:42.63   1

29.68 32.92 34.18 34.43

35.02 36.03 35.67 35.49

35.50 33.71

JHS-ND  7Olson, Andrew C17 5:53.81

30.33 33.85 34.96 35.63

35.99 35.67 37.46 37.94

37.18 34.80

MINOT 10Youngblood, Gavin18 5:56.88

32.39 34.16 35.83 36.63

36.77 36.72 36.67 36.74

36.93 34.04

LHS-ND 8Verasca, Jack19 6:00.21

32.70 36.26 37.00 36.84

36.50 37.04 37.35 37.94

36.39 32.19

MINOT 11Rodriguez, Ramiro20 6:00.95

31.79 34.87 35.65 36.42

37.56 36.92 37.17 37.41

38.25 34.91

BHS-ND 10Chapman, Quintin21 6:03.25

31.87 35.38 37.67 37.28

38.37 36.26 37.27 37.92

36.98 34.25

CHS-ND 7Maier, Braden22 6:04.96

33.24 36.99 37.93 37.24

37.77 36.94 37.19 36.62

36.75 34.29

BHS-ND 7Ensign, Aiden23 6:06.94

32.04 35.78 36.11 37.49

37.80 37.53 38.49 38.82

36.87 36.01

BHS-ND 7Hanson, Miles24 x6:11.80

32.93 36.65 37.89 37.30

38.18 38.40 39.10 38.26

38.36 34.73

MINOT 11Gutknecht, Kayden25 x6:18.42

32.30 36.05 38.32 39.08

39.74 39.17 39.85 39.64

38.83 35.44

MHS 10Ryan, Lane26 6:22.11

31.15 35.24 37.65 38.61

38.94 39.98 40.62 41.55

40.99 37.38

MHS 8Feist, Leonardo27 6:26.29

31.52 36.70 38.76 39.59

40.54 39.67 40.77 41.67

39.01 38.06

DHS 12Peterson, Hunter28 6:27.97

31.74 38.28 40.07 40.17

41.07 42.21 40.34 40.14

39.56 34.39

WHS 7Kovalev, Igor29 6:30.08

33.44 38.02 41.24 40.83

41.15 41.19 39.53 40.53

38.98 35.17

CHS-ND 8Elsberry, Jack30 x6:30.10

33.51 37.08 38.68 39.55

39.34 41.03 41.01 40.98

41.34 37.58

WHS 7Dornfeld, Kelson31 6:30.24

34.28 38.66 40.16 40.57

40.87 40.49 39.50 40.65

39.22 35.84

CHS-ND 8Cook, Masen32 x6:30.87

33.16 38.46 39.26 40.35

39.90 40.60 41.65 41.42

40.61 35.46

JHS-ND FRKlocke, Gavin33 6:44.64

35.59

41.09 42.36 42.63 41.92

42.23 36.97

 
Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

ABHS-ND1 1:30.89   40

1) Nelson, Blake 11 2) Zaidi, Noah 12

3) Eggl, Sam 11 4) Wick, Garrett 12

22.44 23.17 22.92 22.36

ACHS-ND2 1:31.65   34

1) Vallie, Isaac 10 2) Vesey, Logan 11

3) Edland, Andrew 11 4) Schaff, Benjamin 12

22.40 23.24 23.12 22.89

AMINOT3 1:33.50   32

1) Hill, Logan 11 2) Renda, Gianmarco 12

3) Vecchio, Alex 12 4) Boen, Matt 12

23.03 23.91 23.34 23.22

AJHS-ND4 1:35.38   30

1) Haglund, Bodi J JR 2) Fabian, Kaden J FR

3) Fabian, Caleb J JR 4) Hanson, Zach SO

23.86 23.59 24.62 23.31

AWHS5 1:36.81   28

1) Hancock, Riley 11 2) Gilbertson, Breyson N 12

3) Hart, Hunter 11 4) Budd, Zach 10

24.69 24.91 24.28 22.93
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2024 WDA Boys Swimming & Diving Championships

February 23-24, 2024

Results - Swimming & Diving Finals

(Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AMHS6 1:37.73   26

1) Lahtinen, Ian 9 2) Graff, Bennett 10

3) Keller, Ian 12 4) Keller, Vincent 10

25.70 24.75 23.51 23.77

ADHS7 1:39.47   24

1) Haag, Davin 11 2) Rude, John 11

3) Piatz, Mason 10 4) Rothstein, Aiden 12

24.72 24.86 24.57 25.32

ALHS-ND8 1:43.48   22

1) Seifert, Broden 9 2) Mayer, Miles 7

3) Hochalter, Zaedyn 8 4) Martinez, Greysen 12

25.79 26.93 25.94 24.82

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

AS155.03

AS256.13

SQ1:05.70

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BHS-ND 11Nelson, Blake1 53.00 AS1

25.87 27.13

BHS-ND 11Eggl, Sam2 54.77 AS1

26.87 27.90

LHS-ND 11Steele, Braxton D3 55.97 AS2

26.31 29.66

DHS 8Kilic, Tolga4 57.04 SQ

27.32 29.72

MINOT 11Larson, Carter5 57.68 SQ

27.55 30.13

WHS 11Haugen, Hunter J6 1:00.15 SQ

29.32 30.83

JHS-ND FRFabian, Kaden J7 1:00.24 SQ

28.77 31.47

CHS-ND 9Carlson, William8 1:00.73 SQ

29.64 31.09

MINOT 12Renda, Gianmarco9 1:01.29 SQ

29.74 31.55

MHS 12Keller, Ian10 1:01.84 SQ

29.24 32.60

WHS 11Hancock, Riley11 1:02.28 SQ

29.89 32.39

JHS-ND JRFabian, Caleb J12 1:02.29 SQ

29.37 32.92

CHS-ND 11Vesey, Cole13 1:02.31 SQ

29.93 32.38

LHS-ND 12Martinez, Greysen14 1:02.32 SQ

30.68 31.64

CHS-ND 9Grunzke, David15 1:02.50 SQ

30.18 32.32

MINOT 10Brey, Caden16 1:02.92 SQ

30.98 31.94

MINOT 10Mason, Keegan17 1:04.83 SQ

30.71 34.12

MHS 10Graff, Bennett18 1:06.14

32.65 33.49

MINOT 11Barthnek, Isaiah19 x1:06.17

31.58 34.59

DHS 11Keller, Alexander20 1:07.04

32.48 34.56

CHS-ND 11Wiederholt, Sam21 1:07.71

32.67 35.04

LHS-ND 8Hochalter, Zaedyn22 1:07.85

32.89 34.96

DHS 7Cloutier, Liam23 1:08.83

32.68 36.15

MINOT 9Stai, Levon24 x1:09.83

34.09 35.74

MHS 8Leingang, Trevor25 1:11.43

34.29 37.14

WHS 8Moran, Emmet26 1:11.89

34.45 37.44

BHS-ND 10Chouinard, Max27 1:13.56

35.90 37.66

WHS 8DeLorme, Brennan28 1:16.47

WHS 10Arnold, Ephraim29 x1:20.63

38.72 41.91

BHS-ND 10Tena, Nathan30 1:21.96

CHS-ND 8Duckwitz, Bennett31 x1:23.47

JHS-ND FRMonson, Luke32 1:27.17

WHS 7Tofte, Evan33 x1:32.23

JHS-NDKleven, Bentlee34 1:36.30

47.86 48.44

CHS-ND 8Rambough, Grayson35 x1:52.58

54.09 58.49

JHS-ND JRCzerwinski, Peter--- X1:05.05 SQ

31.46 33.59

 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

AS11:00.06

AS21:01.27

SQ1:12.98

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

LHS-ND 11Mayer, Noah1 1:00.63 AS2

28.62 32.01

MINOT 11Hill, Logan2 1:00.77 AS2

28.71 32.06

WHS 10Budd, Zach3 1:03.08 SQ

29.74 33.34

BHS-ND 12Wick, Garrett4 1:03.26 SQ

29.74 33.52

CHS-ND 12Schaff, Benjamin5 1:05.31 SQ

31.19 34.12

WHS 11Hart, Hunter6 1:05.87 SQ

30.40 35.47

JHS-ND JRHaglund, Bodi J7 1:07.06 SQ

31.37 35.69

CHS-ND 11Vesey, Logan8 1:08.23 SQ

31.44 36.79

MINOT 12Vecchio, Alex9 1:08.50 SQ

32.05 36.45

BHS-ND 11Ketterling, Jackson10 1:09.37 SQ

32.99 36.38
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2024 WDA Boys Swimming & Diving Championships

February 23-24, 2024

Results - Swimming & Diving Finals

(Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

MINOT 11Burns, Tyler11 1:09.81 SQ

33.15 36.66

MINOT 11Oswald, Derek12 1:10.25 SQ

32.40 37.85

JHS-ND FRKlabo, Tyler13 1:10.70 SQ

33.14 37.56

BHS-ND 11Ensign, Connor14 1:10.75 SQ

33.33 37.42

DHS 10Ellerkamp, Asher15 1:10.90 SQ

33.34 37.56

CHS-ND 12Barman, Noah16 1:11.51 SQ

33.07 38.44

JHS-ND SOGibson, Mason17 1:11.78 SQ

34.05 37.73

MINOT 9Oswald, Xavier18 x1:12.24 SQ

34.18 38.06

CHS-ND 12Roningen, John19 1:13.12

33.44 39.68

BHS-ND 12Vatnsdal, Bryce20 1:14.11

34.27 39.84

MINOT 9Folk, Jon21 x1:19.21

37.37 41.84

CHS-ND 8Elsberry, Jack22 x1:19.41

37.53 41.88

MHS 11Butman, Ian23 1:21.55

37.35 44.20

CHS-ND 8Mollman, Archer24 x1:22.01

37.47 44.54

BHS-ND 7Hintz, Keaton25 x1:22.12

39.50 42.62

DHS 8Zimmermann, Heath26 1:22.96

38.88 44.08

WHS 8Vestal, Winton27 1:24.21

39.81 44.40

BHS-ND 7Hintz, Hudson28 x1:27.36

41.31 46.05

JHS-ND FRBollinger, Jack--- DQ 1:33.54

44.41 49.13

 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

ACHS-ND1 3:21.37   40

1) Vallie, Isaac 10 2) Vesey, Logan 11

3) Edland, Andrew 11 4) Schaff, Benjamin 12

23.37 48.33 24.57 52.16

24.41 50.85 24.11 50.03

ALHS-ND2 3:24.60   34

1) Steele, Braxton D 11 2) Nasset, Ben 11

3) Mayer, Noah 11 4) Donat, Logan 10

24.51 50.71 24.23 50.63

24.93 52.87 23.75 50.39

AWHS3 3:25.03   32

1) Ekblad-Lundby, Camden M 11 2) Budd, Zach 10

3) Haugen, Hunter J 11 4) Babcock, Ethan D 12

24.56 51.04 24.97 52.59

24.36 51.15 24.19 50.25

AMINOT4 3:28.65   30

1) King, Gavin 9 2) Larson, Carter 11

3) Neumann, Luke 9 4) Boen, Matt 12

25.49 53.69 24.20 51.68

24.83 52.83 24.25 50.45

ADHS5 3:33.84   28

1) Kilic, Tolga 8 2) Ellerkamp, Asher 10

3) Rude, John 11 4) Louw, Shain 10

25.27 51.82 26.53 56.25

25.65 53.54 24.62 52.23

ABHS-ND6 3:41.60   26

1) Ensign, Jakson 11 2) Smith, Thalon 12

3) Duckwitz, Bridger 10 4) Ensign, Connor 11

26.15 54.85 24.62 53.72

26.79 58.95 25.68 54.08

AJHS-ND7 3:44.42   24

1) Moser, Finn I 8 2) Gibson, Mason SO

3) Fabian, Caleb J JR 4) Klabo, Tyler FR

25.13 52.54 27.92 59.30

25.51 55.55 27.56 57.03

AMHS8 3:56.42   22

1) Lahtinen, Van 9 2) Leingang, Trevor 8

3) Stein, Brody 10 4) Lindsey, Jared 8

25.92 55.60 29.21 1:02.00

28.66 1:02.10 27.05 56.72

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. Century High School 358

2. Minot High School 357

3. Bismarck High School 320.5

4. Legacy High School 264

5. Williston Coyotes Swim and Div 261

6. Jamestown High School 208

7. Dickinson High School 175.5

8. Mandan High School 159


